In the Matter of

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

DR 40

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. RENEWABLE NORTHWEST
and HONEYWELL GLOBAL FINANCE PROJECT

LLC and PacifiCorp, dba PACIFIC

POWER

Pursuant to OAR 860-012-0001, Renewable Northwest Project petitions to

intervene in this proceeding.

1.

Page 1 -

The name and address of the Petitioner is:

Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

The name and address of the attorneys representing the Petitioner is:

David F. White

Tonkon Torp LLP

1600 Pioneer Tower

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
david.white@tonkon.com

Petitioner requests that service of documents also be made on:

Suzanne Leta Liou
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
suzanne@rnp.or

David F. White

Tonkon Torp LLP

1600 Pioneer Tower

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
david.white@tonkon.com

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

Tonkon Torpur

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97204
503-221-1440



4. Petitioner is an advocacy organization whose members include
environmental and consumer groups, and businesses who are involved in the development
and maﬁufacture of renewable energy projects and products. The purpose of the group is to
promote the implementation of environmentally sound, workable renewables in the
Northwest.

5. Petitioner and its counsel have appeared in numerous utility dockets.
In addition, Petitioner's counsel has been actively involved in many proceedings before the
Commission, including declaratory ruling proceedings. Petitioner and its counsel believe
that as a consequence of this experience, they have knowledge and expertise that may assist
the Commission in resolving the issﬁes in the proceeding.

6. Petitioner has sufficient interest in the proceeding, and Petitioner's
appearance and participation will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or
unreasonably delay the proceeding.

7. Petitioner waives paper service of documents.

DATED this 23rd day of June, 2008.

TONKON TORP LLP

NI

DAVID F. WHITE, OSB No. 01138
Attorneys for Renewable Northwest Project

097204\00001\1035443 V001

Page2- PETITION TO INTERVENE OF RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

Tonkon Torpur

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97204.
503-221-1440



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day I served the foregoing PETITION TO
INTERVENE OF RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT by e-mail and/or mailing a
copy thereof, to each party that has not waived paper service, in a sealed, first-class postage
prepaid envelope, addressed to each party listed below and depositing in the US mail at

Portland, Oregon.

Waives Paper Service
Theodore C. Falk

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
State of Oregon

Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
theodore.c.falk@doj.state.or.us

Waives Paper Service

Bill Nessly

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
State of Oregon

Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
william.nessly@doj.state.or.us -

J. Richard George

Assistant General Counsel
Portland General Electric Company
121 S. W. Salmon Street, IWTC13
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Randall Dahlgren

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC 0702
Portland, OR 97204

pge@opuc.filings@pgn.com

Michelle R. Mishoe, Legal Counsel
Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ct., Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
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Waives Paper Service
Joseph Reinhart

OSEIA

833 SE Main St., MB #206
Portland, OR 97214
joe@oseia.org

Waives Paper Service

James Whitty '
Office of Innovative Partnerships
Transportation Bldg., Rm 115
355 Capitol Street NE

Salem, OR 97310
jim.whitty@odot.state.or.us

Waives Paper Service

Kip Pheil

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street NE, Suite 1
Salem, OR 97301-3737
kip.pheil@state.or.us

Waives Paper Service
Scott Winkels

League of Oregon Cities
PO Box 928

Salem, OR 97308
swinkels@orcities.org

Waives Paper Service

Fritz Feiten

Honeywell Building Solutions
9685 NE Beachcrest Drive
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
fritz.feiten@honeywell.com

Tonkon Torpue

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97204



Waives Paper Service

Kim T. Buckley

Esler Stephens & Buckley
700 Pioneer Tower

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-2021
buckley@eslerstephens.com

Waives Paper Service

John W. Stephens

Esler, Stephens & Buckley
700 Pioneer Tower

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Debbie Goldberg Menashe
Senior Counsel

Energy Trust of Oregon

1 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, OR 97204

John M. Volkman, General Counsel
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, OR 97204 ‘
john.volkman@energytrust.org

Waives Paper Service

James B, Murphy

Department of Justice

Natural Resources Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
james.b.murphy@doj.state.or.us

Waives Paper Service

Janet L. Prewitt

Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street, NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Waives Paper Service

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

michael. weirich@doj.state.or.us

Paul Nolte, City Attorney
City Hall

3860 Fisher Rd
Roseburg, OR 97401
law@ashlandhome.net

Waives Paper Service
Paul Davies, Manager
Central Lincoln PUD

PO Box 1126

Newport, OR 97365-0090
pdavies@cencoast.com

Waives Paper Service
Thomas M. Grim
Cable Huston Benedict

Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tgrim@cablehuston.com

DATED this 23rd day of June, 2008.
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TONKON TORP LLP

By :DJM

DAVID F. WHITE, OSB No. 01138
Attorneys for Renewable Northwest Project

Tonkon Torpue

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portiand, Oregon 97204



